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Adams, Lawrence, Scioto ADAMH Board CRO: Carolyn Ison
919 7 Street Phone: 740-354-5648
Portsmouth, OH 45662 Fax:  740-353-5327

Email: cmison@frontier.com
Allen, Auglaize, Hardin ADAMH Board CRO: Kelly Monroe
529 S. Elizabeth Street Phone: 419-222-5120 Ext. 27
Lima, OH 45804 Fax:  419-222-0860

Email: Kelly@mhrsb.org
Ashland - Mental Health & Recovery CRO: David Ross, PCC
Board of Ashland County Phone: 419-281-3139
1605 County Road 1095 Fax:  419-281-4988
Ashland, OH 44805 Email: dross@ashlandmhrb.org
Ashtabula County Mental Health & CRO: Patricia Wagner, Wagner &

Recovery Service Board

Associates

4817 State Road, Suite 203 Phone: 440-992-3121
Ashtabula, OH 44004 Fax:  440-992-2761

Email: wagner712@att.net
Athens, Hocking & Vinton 317 Board CRO: Bill Dunlap
7990 Dairy Lane, Box 130 Phone: 740-593-3177
Athens, OH 45701 Fax:  740-592-1996

Email: bill@ahv317.co.athens.oh.us
Auglaize - Allen, Auglaize, Hardin CRO: Kelly Monroe
ADAMH Board Phone: 419-222-5120 Ext. 27
529 S. Elizabeth Street Fax:  419-222-0860
Lima, OH 45804 Email: Kelly@mhrsb.org
Belmont-Harrison-Monroe MH & Recovery | CRO: Erin E. Krusec MA, LPC, PC
Board Phone: 740-695-9998
99 North Sugar Street Fax:  740-695-1607
St. Clairsville, OH 43950 Email: erink@bhmboard.org
Brown County Board of Mental Health and | CRO: Deanna Vietze
Addiction Services Phone: 937-378-3504
85 Banting Drive Fax:  937-378-3027
Georgetown, OH 45121 Email: dvietze@bhg.org
Butler County Mental Health CRO: Ellen F. Harvey
& Addiction Recovery Services Board Phone: 513-860-9240
5963 Boymel Drive Fax: 513-860-9241
Fairfield, OH 45014-5541 Email: eharvey@bcmhb.org




Carroll - Tuscarawas & Carroll Counties
ADAMH Board

1260 Monroe Street NW #27 N,

PO Box 6217

New Philadelphia, OH 44663

CRO: Natalie Bollon
Phone: 330-364-6488
Fax:  330-364-3307
Email: natalie@adamhtc.org

Champaign - Logan & Champaign
Counties MHRS Board

123 North Detroit, PO Box #765
West Liberty, OH 43357

CRO: Tammy Nicholl
Phone: 937-465-1045
Fax:  937-465-3914
Email: tnicholl@bhg.org

Clark - Mental Health & Recovery Board
of Clark-Greene-Madison Counties

1055 East High Street

Springfield, OH 45505

CRO: Tracey Stute

Phone: 937-322-0648 Ext. 119
Fax: 937-322-7631

Email: tracey@mbhrb.org

Clermont County Mental Health &
Recovery Board

2337 Clermont Center Drive

Batavia, OH 45103

CRO: Lee Ann Watson
Phone: 513-732-5406

Fax: 513-732-5414
Email: Iwatson@ccmhrb.org

Clinton - MHRS Board of Warren &
Clinton Counties

212 Cook Road

Lebanon, OH 45036

CRO: Patti Ahting

Phone: 513-695-1695

Fax: 513-695-1776

Email: pahting@mbhrswcc.org

Columbiana County Mental Health &
Recovery Board

27 Vista Drive

Lisbon, OH 44432

CRO: Kathie Chaffee
Phone: 330-424-0195
Fax:  330-424-8033
Email: kchaffee@ccmhrsb.org

Coshocton - Muskingum Area ADAMH
Board (Muskingum-Coshocton-Guernsey-
Noble-Morgan-Perry)

1205 Newark Road

Zanesville, OH 43701

CRO: Vickie Hare
Phone: 740-454-8557
Fax:  740-454-6580
Email: vickieh@mhrs.org

Crawford & Marion Counties ADAMH
Board

142 South Prospect Street

Marion, OH 43302-3720

CRO: Shirley Galdys

Phone: 740-387-8531

Fax: 740-382-0455

Email: Shirley.Galdys@mcadamh.com

Cuyahoga County ADAMH Board
2012 West 25th Street

6th Floor

Cleveland, OH 44113

CRO’s: Judy Jackson-Winston Ext. 825
Craig Fallon Ext. 826

Phone: 216-241-3400

Fax: 216-861-5067

Email: jackson-winston@adamhscc.org &
fallon@adamhscc.org




Darke - Tri-County Board of MHRS
(Miami-Darke-Shelby)

1100 Wayne Street, Suite #4000

Troy, OH 45373

CRO: Jodi Long

Phone: 937-335-7727 or 1-800-589-2853
Ext. 207

Fax: 937-335-8816

Email: longj@mdsadamhs.mh.state.oh.us

Defiance - Four County ADAMH Board
(Defiance-Williams-Henry-Fulton)

T-761 State Route 66

Archbold, OH 43502

CRO: Drena Teague
Phone: 419-267-3355
Fax: 419-267-3353
Email: drenat@bright.net

Delaware & Morrow Counties MHRS
Board

40 North Sandusky Street #301
Delaware, OH 43015

CRO: Amy S. Hill
Phone: 740-368-1740
Fax: 740-368-1744
Email: ahill@ohiopps.org

Erie - Mental Health & Recovery Board of
Erie & Ottawa

416 Columbus Avenue

Sandusky, OH 44870

CRO: Kirk Halliday
Phone: 419-627-1908
Fax:  419-627-0769
Email: Kirkwh@mhrbeo.com

Fairfield County ADAMH Board
108 W. Main Street, Suite A
Lancaster, OH 43130-3718

CRO: Patricia A. Waits
Phone: 740-475-0402

Fax:  740-475-0403
Email: pawaits@ohiopps.org

Fayette - Paint Valley ADAMH Board
(Ross-Pike-Pickaway-Fayette-Highland)
394 Chestnut Street

Chillicothe, OH 45601

CRO: Penny Dehner

Phone: 740-773-2283 Ext. 106
Fax: 740-773-2770

Email: pdehner@pvadamh.org

Franklin - ADAMH Board of Franklin
County

447 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215

CRO: Phil Hedden
Phone: 614-222-3743
Fax: 614-224-0991
Email: phedden@adamh.co.franklin.oh.us

Fulton - Four County ADAMH Board
(Defiance-Williams-Henry-Fulton)
T-761 State Route 66

Archbold, OH 43502

CRO: Drena Teague
Phone: 419-267-3355 Ext. 5
Fax:  419-267-3353
Email: drenat@bright.net

Gallia, Jackson & Meigs Board of
ADAMHS

53 Shawnee Lane, PO Box 514
Gallipolis, OH 45631

CRO: Robin Harris
Phone: 740-446-3022
Fax: 740-446-6814
Email: robin_harris@gjmboard.org

Geauga County Board of Mental Health &
Recovery Services

13244 Ravenna Road

Chardon, OH 44024-9012

CRO: Bethany G. Matthews
Phone: 440-285-2282
Fax:  440-285-9617
Email: bmatthews@geauga.org




Greene - Mental Health & Recovery
Board

CRO:

Phone:

Tracey Stute
937-322-0648 Ext. 119

of Clark-Greene-Madison Counties Fax:  937-322-7631
1055 East High Street Email: tracey@mbhrb.org
Springfield, OH 45505
Guernsey - Muskingum Area ADAMH CRO: Vickie Hare
Board (Muskingum-Coshocton-Guernsey- | Phone: 740-454-8557
Noble-Morgan-Perry) Fax:  740-454-6580
1205 Newark Road Email: vickieh@mhrs.org
Zanesville, OH 43701
Hamilton County Mental Health and CRO: Angela Ostholthoff
Recovery Services Board Phone: 513-946-8635
2350 Auburn Avenue Fax:  513-946-8620
Cincinnati, OH 45219 Email: angelao@recoverycenterhc.org
Hancock County ADAMH Board CRO: Amber Wolfrom
438 Carnahan Avenue Phone: 419-424-1985
Findlay, OH 45840 Fax:  419-424-2037

Email: awolfrom@yourpathtohealth.org
Hardin - Allen, Auglaize, Hardin CRO: Kelly Monroe
ADAMH Board Phone: 419-222-5120 Ext. 27
529 S. Elizabeth Street Fax:  419-222-0860
Lima, OH 45804 Email: Kelly@mhrsb.org
Harrison - Belmont-Harrison-Monroe CRO: Erin E. Krusec MA, LPC, PC
MH & Recovery Board Phone: 740-695-9998
99 North Sugar Street Fax:  740-695-1607
St. Clairsville, OH 43950 Email: erink@bhmboard.org
Henry - Four County ADAMH Board CRO: Drena Teague
(Defiance-Williams-Henry-Fulton) Phone: 419-267-3355 Ext. 5
T-761 State Route 66 Fax:  419-267-3353
Archbold, OH 43502 Email: drenat@bright.net
Highland - Paint Valley ADAMH Board | CRO: Penny Dehner
(Ross-Pike-Pickaway-Fayette-Highland) Phone: 740-773-2283 Ext. 106
394 Chestnut Street Fax:  740-773-2770
Chillicothe, OH 45601 Email: pdehner@pvadamh.org
Hocking - Athens Hocking & Vinton 317 | CRO: Bill Dunlap
Board Phone: 740-593-3177
7990 Dairy Lane, Box 130 Fax:  740-592-1996
Athens, OH 45701 Email: bill@ahv317.co.athens.oh.us




Holmes - Mental Health & Recovery Board
of Wayne & Holmes Counties

1985 Eagle Pass

Wooster, OH 44691

CRO: Robert Smedley

Holmes: 330-674-5772

Wayne: 330-264-2527 or 1-800-400-6518
Fax:  330-264-7879

Email: robsmed@whmhrb.org

Huron County Board of Mental Health and

CRO: Jean I. King

Addiction Services Phone: 419-668-8649

130 Shady Lane Drive Building D Fax:  419-663-8649

Norwalk, OH 44857 Email: adamhs@accnorwalk.com
Jackson - Gallia, Jackson & Meigs County | CRO: Robin Harris

ADAMHS Board Phone: 740-446-3022

53 Shawnee Lane, PO Box 514 Fax:  740-446-6814

Gallipolis, OH 45631 Email: robin_harris@gjmboard.org
Jefferson County Prevention & Recovery CRO: Daniel P. Obertance
Board Phone: 740-282-1300

524 Madison Ave Fax:  740-282-6353
Steubenville, OH 43952 Email: obertanced@jcprb.org

Knox - Community Mental Health and
Recovery Board of Licking & Knox
Counties

1435 - B West Main Street

Newark, OH 43055

CRO: Todd Feasel
Phone: 740-522-1232
Fax:  740-522-3502
Email: tfeasel@mhrlk.org

Lake County ADAMH Board CRO: Christine J. Lakomiak
One Victoria Place, Suite 205 Phone: 440-350-2197 or 1-800-899-5253 ext.
Painesville, OH 44077 3117
Fax:  440-350-2668
Email: clakomiak@lakeadamhs.org
Lawrence - Adams, Lawrence, Scioto CRO: Carolyn Ison
ADAMH Board Phone: 740-354-5648
919 7' Street Fax:  740-353-5327
Portsmouth, OH 45662 Email: cmison@frontier.com

Licking - Community Mental Health &
Recovery Board of Licking & Knox
Counties

1435 — B West Main Street Newark, OH
43055

CRO: Todd Feasel
Phone: 740-522-1232
Fax:  740-522-3502
Email: tfeasel@mhrlk.org

Logan & Champaign County MHRS Board
123 North Detroit, PO Box #765
West Liberty, OH 43357

CRO: Tammy Nicholl

Phone: 937-465-1045
Fax:  937-465-3914
Email: tnicholl@bhg.org




Lorain County Board of Mental Health
1173 North Ridge East, Suite 101
Lorain, OH 44055

CRO’s: Blanche Dortch, Ph.D.
Kathleen Kern, Ph.D. (children)

Phone: 440-233-2020
Fax:  440-233-2030
Email: bdortch@lcmhb.org &

kkern@lcmhb.org

Lorain County Drug and Addiction Services

Board
4950 Oberlin Avenue
Lorain, Ohio 44053

CRO: Christine Robinson

Phone: 440-282-9920
Fax:  440-282-9928
Email: crobinson@lorainadas.org

Lucas - Mental Health & Recovery Board
of Lucas County

701 Adams, Suite 800

Toledo, OH 43604

CRO: Darlene Tyson Skelton

Phone: 419-213-4600
Fax: 419-244-4707
Email: dskelton@Icmhrsb.oh.gov

Madison - Mental Health & Recovery
Board of Clark-Greene-Madison Counties
1055 East High Street

Springfield, OH 45505

CRO: Tracey Stute

Phone: 937-322-0648 Ext. 119
Fax: 937-322-7631
Email: tracey@mhrb.org

Mahoning County Mental Health and
Recovery Board

25 East Boardman Street, Suite 211
Youngstown, Ohio 44503

CRO: William Carbonell

Phone: 330-746-2959 Ext. 7976
Fax:  330-746-4323
Email: bcarbonell@mahoningcountyoh.gov

Marion - Crawford & Marion Counties
ADAMH Board

142 South Prospect Street

Marion, OH 43302-3720

CRO: Shirley Galdys
Phone: 740-387-8531
Fax:  740-382-0455
Email: Shirley.Galdys@mcadamh.com

Medina County ADAMH Board
246 Northland Drive
Medina, OH 44256

CRO: Melanie Woods

Phone: 330-723-9642

Fax:  330-723-9643

Email: mawoods@adamhmedina.org

Meigs - Gallia, Jackson & Meigs Board of
ADAMHS

53 Shawnee Lane, PO Box 514

Gallipolis, OH 45631

CRO: Robin Harris

Phone: 740-446-3022
Fax: 740-446-6814
Email: robin harris@gjmboard.org

Mercer, Van Wert & Paulding ADAMH
Board

1054 South Washington Street, P.O. Box 269
Van Wert, OH 45891

CRO: Keith Turvy

Phone: 419-238-5464
Fax:  419-238-3307
Email: turvy@nwbright.net

Miami - Tri-County Board of MHRS
(Miami-Darke-Shelby)

1100 Wayne Street, Suite #4000

Troy, OH 45373

CRO: Jodi Long

Phone: 937-335-7727 or 1-800-589-2853
Ext. 207

Fax:  937-335-8816




Email: longj@mdsadamhs.mh.state.oh.us
Monroe - Belmont-Harrison-Monroe MH | CRO: Erin E. Krusec MA, LPC, PC
& Recovery Board Phone: 740-695-9998
99 North Sugar Street Fax:  740-695-1607
St. Clairsville, OH 43950 Email: erink@bhmboard.org
Montgomery County ADAMH Board CRO: Jayne Jones-Smith
409 East Monument Avenue #102 Phone: 937-443-0416 Ext. 107
Dayton, OH 45402 Fax:  937-461-2204
Email:_jjonessmith@mcadamhs.org
Morgan - Muskingum Area ADAMH CRO: Vickie Hare
Board (Muskingum-Coshocton-Guernsey- Phone: 740-454-8557
Noble-Morgan-Perry) Fax:  740-454-6580
1205 Newark Road Email: vickieh@mhrs.org
Zanesville, OH 43701
Morrow - Delaware & Morrow Counties CRO: Amy S. Hill
MHRS Board Phone: 740-368-1740
40 North Sandusky Street #301 Fax:  740-368-1744
Delaware, OH 43015 Email: ahill@ohiopps.org
Muskingum Area ADAMH Board CRO: Vickie Hare
(Muskingum-Coshocton-Guernsey-Noble- Phone: 740-454-8557
Morgan-Perry) Fax:  740-454-6580
1205 Newark Road Email: vickieh@mhrs.org
Zanesville, OH 43701
Noble - Muskingum Area ADAMH Board | CRO: Vickie Hare
(Muskingum-Coshocton-Guernsey-Noble- Phone: 740-454-8557
Morgan-Perry) Fax:  740-454-6580
1205 Newark Road Email: vickieh@mhrs.org
Zanesville, OH 43701
Ottawa - Mental Health & Recovery Board | CRO: Kirk Halliday
of Erie & Ottawa Phone: 419-627-1908
416 Columbus Avenue Fax:  419-627-0769
Sandusky, OH 44870 Email: kirkwh@mhrbeo.com
Paulding - Mercer, Van Wert & Paulding | CRO: Keith Turvy
ADAMH Board Phone: 419-238-5464
1054 South Washington Street, P.O. Box 269 | Fax:  419-238-3307
Van Wert, OH 45891 Email: turvy@nwbright.net
Perry - Muskingum Area ADAMH Board | CRO: Vickie Hare
(Muskingum-Coshocton-Guernsey-Noble- Phone: 740-454-8557
Morgan-Perry) Fax:  740-454-6580
1205 Newark Road Email: vickieh@mhrs.org

Zanesville, OH 43701




Pickaway - Paint Valley ADAMH Board
(Ross-Pike-Pickaway-Fayette-Highland)
394 Chestnut Street

Chillicothe, OH 45601

CRO:
Phone
Fax:

Email:

Penny Dehner
. 740-773-2283 Ext. 106
740-773-2770
pdehner@pvadambh.org

Pike - Paint Valley ADAMH Board (Ross- | CRO: Penny Dehner
Pike-Pickaway-Fayette-Highland) Phone: 740-773-2283 Ext. 106
394 Chestnut Street Fax:  740-773-2770
Chillicothe, OH 45601 Email: pdehner@pvadamh.org
Portage County - Mental Health & CRO: Joel Mowrey Ph.D.

Recovery Board of Portage County Phone: 330-673-1756 Ext. 203

155 E. Main St., P.O. Box 743 Fax: 330-673-1330

Kent, OH 44240 Email: joelm@mental-health-recovery.org
Preble County ADAMH Board CRO: Linda Calbeck

225 North Barron Street Phone: 937-456-6827
Eaton, OH 45320 Fax:  937-456-1048

Email: linda.calbeck@pcmhrb.org
Putnam County ADAMH Board CRO: Michael Ruhe
835 North Locust Street, P.O. Box 410 Phone: 419-523-0027
Ottawa, OH 45875 Fax: 419-523-5978

Email: mruhe@pathwaysputnam.org
Richland - MHRS Board of Richland CRO: Joe Trolian
County Phone: 419-774-5811
87 East 1st Street Suite L Fax: 419-774-5816
Mansfield, OH 44902-2062 Email: jtrolian@rcmhb.org
Ross - Paint Valley ADAMH Board (Ross- | CRO: Penny Dehner
Pike-Pickaway-Fayette-Highland) Phone: 740-773-2283 Ext. 106
394 Chestnut Street Fax:  740-773-2770
Chillicothe, OH 45601 Email: pdehner@pvadamh.org
Sandusky - MHRS Board of Seneca, CRO: Nancy Cochran
Sandusky, & Wyandot Counties Phone: 419-448-0640
600 North River Road Fax: 419-448-8743
Tiffin, OH 44883 Email: nacochran@bright.net
Scioto - Adams, Lawrence, Scioto ADAMH | CRO: Carolyn Ison
Board Phone: 740-354-5648
919 7' Street Fax:  740-353-5327
Portsmouth, OH 45662 Email: cmison@frontier.com
Seneca - MHRS Board of Seneca, CRO: Nancy Cochran
Sandusky, & Wyandot Counties Phone: 419-448-0640
600 North River Road Fax: 419-448-8743
Tiffin, OH 44883 Email: nacochran@bright.net
Shelby - Tri-County Board of MHRS CRO: Jodi Long Ext. 207

(Miami-Darke-Shelby)

Phone

: 937-335-7727 or 1-800-589-2853




1100 Wayne Street, Suite #4000
Troy, OH 45373

Fax:

937-335-8816

Email: longj@mdsadamhs.mh.state.oh.us

Stark - Mental Health & Recovery
Services Board of Stark County

800 Market Avenue, North, Suite 1150
Canton, OH 44702-1075

CRO:
Phone
Fax:

Susan Fox
. 330-455-6644
330-455-4242

Email: sfox@starkmhrsb.org

Summit - County of Summit ADM Board CRO: Joanne Arndt
100 West Cedar Street #300 Phone: 330-564-4053
Akron, OH 44307 Fax:  330-252-3024

Email: arndtj@admboard.org
Trumbull County Mental Health and CRO: John Myers
Recovery Board Phone: 330-675-2765 Ex. 110
4076 Youngstown Road, SE, Suite 201 Fax:  330-675-2772
Warren, Ohio 44484-3367 Email: jmyers@trumbullmhrb.org
Tuscarawas & Carroll Counties ADAMH CRO: Natalie Bollon
Board Phone: 330-364-6488
1260 Monroe Street NW#27N, Fax:  330-364-3307
PO Box 6217 E-mail: natalie@adamhtc.org
New Philadelphia, OH 44663
Union - Mental Health & Recovery Board | CRO: Philip Atkins
of Union County Phone: 937.642.1212

131 North Main Street, Suite A Fax:  937-644-9543
Marysville, OH 43040 Email: atkins@bhg.org

Van Wert - Mercer, Van Wert & Paulding | CRO: Keith Turvy
ADAMH Board Phone: 419-238-5464

1054 South Washington Street, P.O. Box 269 | Fax:  419-238-3307

Van Wert, OH 45891 Email: turvy@nwbright.net
Vinton - Athens Hocking & Vinton 317 CRO: Bill Dunlap

Board Phone: 740-593-3177

7990 Dairy Lane, Box 130 Fax:  740-592-1996
Athens, OH 45701 Email: bill@ahv317.co.athens.oh.us
Warren - MHRS Board of Warren & CRO: Patti Ahting

Clinton Counties Phone: 513-695-1695

212 Cook Road Fax: 513-695-1776
Lebanon, OH 45036 Email: pahting@mhrswcc.org




Washington County Mental Health &
Addiction Recovery Board

344 Muskingum Drive

Marietta, OH 45750

CRO: Miriam Keith
Phone: 740-374-6990
Fax:  740-374-6927
Email: miriamkeith@wcmhar.org

Wayne - Mental Health & Recovery Board
of Wayne & Holmes Counties

1985 Eagle Pass

Wooster, OH 44691

CRO: Robert Smedley

Wayne: 330-264-2527

Holmes: 330-674-5772 or 1-800-400-6518
Fax:  330-264-7879

Email: robsmed@whmhrb.org

Williams - Four County ADAMH Board
(Defiance-Williams-Henry-Fulton)
T-761 State Route 66

Archbold, OH 43502

CRO: Drena Teague
Phone: 419-267-3355
Fax:  419-267-3353
Email: drenat@bright.net

Wood County ADAMH Board
745 Haskins Road, Suite H
Bowling Green, OH 43402

CRO: J. Thomas Clemons
Phone: 419-352-8475

Fax:  419-352-3349

Email: tclemons@wcadamh.org

Wyandot - MHRS Board of Seneca,
Sandusky, & Wyandot Counties

600 North River Road

Tiffin, OH 44883

CRO: Nancy Cochran
Phone: 419-448-0640
Fax: 419-448-8743
Email: nacochran@bright.net




